

**THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:****COUNTIES:**

- Imperial
- Riverside/San Bernardino
- Los Angeles
- Orange
- Sacramento
- San Diego

**LINES OF BUSINESS:**

- Molina Medi-Cal Managed Care
- Molina Medicare Options Plus
- Molina Dual Options Cal MediConnect Plan (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
- Molina Marketplace (Covered CA)

**PROVIDER TYPES:**

- Medical Group/ IPA/MSO**

**Primary Care**

- IPA/MSO
- Directs

**Specialists**

- Directs
- IPA

 **Hospitals****Ancillary**

- CBAS
- SNF/LTC
- DME
- Home Health
- Other

**FOR QUESTIONS CALL PROVIDER SERVICES:**  
(855) 322-4075, Extension:

**Los Angeles/Orange Counties**

X111113 X123071  
X127657

**Riverside/San Bernardino Counties**

X127684 X120618

**Sacramento County**

X121360

**San Diego County**

X121805 X121401  
X127709 X121413  
X123006 X121599

**Imperial County**

X125682 X125666

## Claim Management for Member Match Requirements

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers regarding Claim Management for Member Match Requirements.

MHC would like to remind our provider partners how claims are managed to match member information. This communication is to assist you with any questions you may have.

Providers are subject to certain coding requirements for claim submissions. To match to the appropriate member record, the following information must be billed on each claim:

- Member ID – located on the member’s identification card
- Name – first and last name
- Date of Birth – month, day, and year
- Correct Plan Address - the plan where the member has coverage; this may not be the state in which the provider is located

To ensure claims are processed in a timely manner and not returned, Molina recommends the following:

1. Verify insurance information is updated each time a patient is seen
2. Include current and complete member information when submitting a claim
3. Check that claims are being submitted to the appropriate Health Plan addresses

### Frequently Asked Questions: What is changing?

There are no changes. This bulletin is a reminder of member information required on each billed claim.

### Are claims denied?

Claims are returned with a notice, not denied. The correct member information should be submitted to the member’s plan as a new claim submission, not as an adjustment.

## Sample Notice for Returned Claims:



Editor EDI Claim Returns Denials

ABC Provider

ABC Provider  
123 ABC Street  
Any City, ST 98765

---

Provider							
Patient Acct #	123456789	Member ID #	Jane Doe				
Member	Jane Doe	Member DOB	10/15/1962				
Form Type	1500						
Claim ID	Claim Line	Date of Service	CPT/HCPC	Modifier	Units	Billed Amount	Status
18341360073	1	11/13/2018	A0425	NH	13.00	\$195.00	Rejected
18341360073	2	11/13/2018	A0429	NH	1.00	\$500.00	Rejected
						\$695.00	
Summary of Acct # 123456789							
Message: Cannot find member in plan database							

---

### Why am I not allowed to submit an adjustment?

As noted above, claims are returned for member information. These claims are not denied. For returned claims, a new claim must be submitted with the corrected member information.

### What Payer ID should I use?

- CA – 38333
- CA Enc – 33373

### How do I know the appropriate Health Plan Address?

Claims should be submitted to the member's plan. Reference this chart for the appropriate billing address:

Box Name	Purpose of Box	Address
Molina Healthcare CA	Molina Dual Options CA - Claims	PO BOX 2040 Long Beach, CA 90801
CHDP/Encounters - Pacific Station - CA	CHDP/Encounter claims	PO BOX 16027 Long Beach, CA 90801
Molina Healthcare - Los Angeles	MHC paper claims	PO BOX 22702 Long Beach, CA 90801
Molina Advantage of CA Encounters	MHC MA Encounter paper claims	PO BOX 22802 Long Beach, CA 90801
Molina Healthcare of CA - Encounters	CA Encounter paper claims	PO BOX 22807 Long Beach, CA 90801

## **QUESTIONS**

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4075. Please refer to the extensions on page one.

**To opt out of Just the Fax:** Call (855) 322-4075, ext. 127413.  
Please leave provider name and fax number and you will be removed within 30 days.